

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB14)

Received: **2/27/2013** Received By: **gmalaise**
Wanted: **Today** Same as LRB:
For: **Cory Mason (608) 266-0634** By/Representing: **Vicki Selkove**
May Contact: Drafter: **gmalaise**
Subject: **Employ Priv - job training** Addl. Drafters:
Higher Education - tech. college Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**
Requester's email: **Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov**
Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Workforce training program; administration by Technical College System Board

Instructions:

Transfer administration of program to Technical College System Board

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	gmalaise 2/27/2013	evinz 2/27/2013	jmurphy 2/27/2013	_____			
/1				_____	lparisi 2/27/2013	lparisi 2/27/2013	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2013 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB14)

Received: 2/27/2013 Received By: gmalaise
Wanted: Today Same as LRB:
For: Cory Mason (608) 266-0634 By/Representing: Vicki Selkove
May Contact: Drafter: gmalaise
Subject: Employ Priv - job training Addl. Drafters:
Higher Education - tech. college Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Workforce training program; administration by Technical College System Board

Instructions:

Transfer administration of program to Technical College System Board

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1/?	gmalaise	1 eev 2/27/13	Jm 2/27	Jm+RS 2/27			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



LRBa0176/1
GMM...:1:....

LN 2/27
Today - floor tomorrow

eev

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 14

DN XE

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 ^{no B} ✓ 1. Page 2, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7 and substitute:

3 ⁴ ✓ ^{no B} 20.292 Technical college system board

4 (1) TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

5 (bm) Workforce training program;

6 administration GPR B -0- 180,000".

7 ✓ 2. Page 3, line 2: delete lines 2 to 7 and substitute:

^{no B} 8 ⁴ ✓ 20.292 Technical college system board

9 (1) TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

10 (bg) Workforce training program;

11 grants GPR C 7,500,000 7,500,000

- 1 (bm) Workforce training program;
2 administration GPR B 1,660,000 3,160,000”.
- 3 ✓ **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete “20.445 (1) (b)” and substitute “20.292 (1) (bg)”.
- 4 ✓ **4.** Page 3, line 9: delete “20.445 (1) (b)” and substitute “20.292 (1) (bg)”.
- 5 ✓ **5.** Page 3, line 11: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.
- 6 ✓ **6.** Page 3, line 12: delete “20.445 (1) (bm)” and substitute “20.292 (1) (bm)”.
- 7 ✓ **7.** Page 3, line 13: delete “20.445 (1) (bm)” and substitute “20.292 (1) (bm)”.
- 8 ✓ **8.** Page 3, line 15: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.
- 9 ✓ **9.** Page 3, line 16: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.
- 10 ✓ **10.** Page 3, line 17: delete “**106.27**” and substitute “**38.45**”.
- 11 ✓ **11.** Page 3, line 18: delete “20.445 (1) (b), the department” and substitute
12 “20.292 (1) (bg), the board”.
- 13 ✓ **12.** Page 3, line 23: delete “department” and substitute “board”.
- 14 ✓ **13.** Page 3, line 24: delete “department” and substitute “board”.
- 15 ✓ **14.** Page 4, line 1: delete “department” and substitute “board”.
- 16 ✓ **15.** Page 4, line 10: delete “department” and substitute “board”.
- 17 ✓ **16.** Page 4, line 12: delete “department’s” and substitute “board’s”.
- 18 ✓ **17.** Page 4, line 15: delete the material beginning with “the department” and
19 ending with “consult with” on page 4, line 16.
- 20 ✓ **18.** Page 4, line 16: after “board” insert “shall consult with the department of
21 workforce development”.
- 22 ✓ **19.** Page 4, line 18: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.

1 ✓ **20.** Page 4, line 21: delete “department of workforce development” and
2 substitute “technical college system board”.

3 ✓ **21.** Page 4, line 22: delete “20.445” and substitute “20.292”.

4 ✓ **22.** Page 4, line 24: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.

5 ✓ **23.** Page 5, line 3: delete “department of workforce development” and
6 substitute “technical college system board”.

7 ✓ **24.** Page 5, line 5: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.

8 ✓ **25.** Page 5, line 6: delete “department” and substitute “board”.

9 ✓ **26.** Page 5, line 8: delete “20.445” and substitute “20.292”.

10 ✓ **27.** Page 5, line 9: delete “department” and substitute “board”.

11 ✓ **28.** Page 5, line 11: delete “20.445 (1) (b)” and substitute “20.292 (1) (bg)”.

12 ✓ **29.** Page 5, line 12: delete “106.27” and substitute “38.45”.

13 ✓ **30.** Page 5, line 14: delete the material beginning with “department” and
14 ending with “development” on page 5, line 15 and substitute: “technical college
15 system board”.

16 ✓ **31.** Page 5, line 16: delete the material beginning with “secretary” and ending
17 with “development” on page 5, line 17 and substitute: “technical college system
18 board”.

19 ✓ **32.** Page 5, line 19: delete “20.445” and substitute “20.292”.

20 ✓ **33.** Page 5, line 20: delete “20.445 (1) (b)” and substitute “20.292 (1) (bg)”.

21 ✓ **34.** Page 5, line 21: delete “department of workforce development” and
22 substitute “technical college system board”.

- 1 ✓ **35.** Page 5, line 22: delete "106.27" and substitute "38.45".
- 2 ✓ **36.** Page 5, line 23: delete the material beginning with "department" and
- 3 ending with "development" on page 5, line 24, and substitute: "technical college
- 4 system board".
- 5 ✓ **37.** Page 5, line 25: delete "secretary of workforce development" and
- 6 substitute "technical college system board".
- 7 ✓ **38.** Page 6, line 2: delete "20.445" and substitute "20.292".
- 8 ✓ **39.** Page 6, line 3: delete "20.445 (1) (b)" and substitute "20.292 (1) (bg)".
- 9 ✓ **40.** Page 6, line 4: delete the material beginning with "department" and
- 10 ending with "development" on page 6, line 5, and substitute: "technical college system
- 11 board".
- 12 ✓ **41.** Page 6, line 6: delete "20.445 (1) (b)" and substitute "20.292 (1) (bg)".
- 13 ✓ **42.** Page 6, line 9: delete "department of workforce development" and
- 14 substitute "technical college system board".
- 15 ✓ **43.** Page 6, line 11: delete "20.445 (1) (b)" and substitute "20.292 (1) (bg)".
- 16 ✓ **44.** Page 6, line 13: delete "department of workforce development" and
- 17 substitute "technical college system board".
- 18 ✓ **45.** Page 6, line 15: delete "20.445" and substitute "20.292".
- 19 ✓ **46.** Page 6, line 16: delete "department of workforce development" and
- 20 substitute "technical college system board".

(END)

Representative Mason:
~~Representative Mason:~~

Dates GMM:lev:
(date)

administration

This ~~amendment~~ amendment transfers administration of the program to the Technical College System Board.

GMM

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa0176/1dn
GMM:eev:jm

February 27, 2013

Representative Mason:

This amendment transfers administration of the program to the Technical College System Board.

Gordon M. Malaise
Senior Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 266-9738
E-mail: gordon.malaise@legis.wisconsin.gov